VILLAGE OF HOSSTON PARISH OF CADDO STATE OF LOUISIANA

RESOLUTION NO. 1 OF 2021

TITLE: A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT THE TOWN ATTORNEY OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA

WHEREAS, the Mayor, with the concurrence of a majority of the Board of Aldermen, is entitled by law, including RS 33:386 to appoint the Town Attorney of the Village of Hosston

WHEREAS, Mr. Douglas Dominick has served as a Municipal Attorney for a majority of the towns and villages in Northwest Louisiana and has over 25 years of Municipal law expertise

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the Board of Aldermen of the Village of Hosston, Caddo Parish, Louisiana in due regular and legal session convened this 4th day of January do hereby, on recommendation of the Mayor, Kim Jaynes, do hereby appoint Mr. Doug Dominick as Town Attorney of the Village of Hosston and establish his compensation at \$125.00 hourly.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT all resolutions or parts thereof in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

This resolution having been read in its entirety and having been considered in the same manner, on motion of Alderman ______, seconded by Alderman ______, this resolution was duly adopted this 4th day of January, 2021 by unanimous voice vote.

ATTEST:

Amanda Anglin, Acting Town Clerk

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF CADDO

I, the undersigned Acting Town Clerk of the Village of Hosston, Caddo Parish, Louisiana, do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution No.1 of 2021 to be a true copy of the Resolution as the same appears filed in this office.

This, 4th day of January, 2021.

Amanda Anglin, Acting Town Clerk